## 

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002).

101855591

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bank of Oklahoma, N.A.	Name: Express Franchise Services, L.P.	
	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6300 Northwest Expressway Oklahoma	
Corporation-State	City: City State: OK Zip: 73132	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association SEP 2 4 2001	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes A No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: 9 - 24-0(	Limited Partnership Texas	
Assignment	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement	Other	
Other Release for Security Reel 204		
Execution Date: August 17, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/478,637	1,348,486 1,457,706 1,463,830 1,465,780 1,473,438 1,614,183 1,623,976 1,643,850	
75/478,638 75/612,680		
	tached A Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Donald J. Fitzpatrick, Esg.</u> Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.O	615.00	
Internal Address:	*7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_615.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 Equitable Building	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address	07-1985 (deficiency or overpayment)	
10 South Broadway		
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	1.7th 9-19-01	
Donald J. Fitzpatrick, Esq. 1) our S	ignature Date	
Hame of Fercon eigening	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	
	required cover sheet information to:	

CERTIFICATE OF MAIL

09/26/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000015 75478637

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal 40.00 CM first class mail on September 19, 2001 to:

575.00 GPA Assignment
Director - US Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0285** 

15E

## SCHEDULE A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Date of Reg.
EXPRESS & Design	1,348,486	07/09/85
SEARCH EXPRESS	1,457,706	09/15/87
ROBERT WILLIAM JAMES & ASSOCIATES	1,463,830	11/03/87
EXPRESS PERSONNEL SERVICE & Design	1,465,780	11/17/87
EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICES & Design	1,473,438	01/19/88
Design Only	1,614,183	09/18/90
EXPRESS HEALTH SERVICE	1,623,976	11/20/90
RECEPTIONIST EXPRESS	1,643,850	05/07/91
EXPRESS SERVICES TEMPORARY & PERMANENT		
PERSONNEL & Design	1,646,233	05/28/91
EXPRESS	1,647,022	06/04/91
EXPRESS & Design	1,651,735	07/23/91
EXPRESS TRAVEL SERVICE & Design	1,651,736	07/23/91
THE PERSONNEL TOUCH	1,657,595	09/17/91
NURSES EXPRESS	1,693,487	06/09/92
EXPRESS & Design	1,700,779	07/14/92
EXPRESS PERSONNEL SERVICE & Design	1,708,586	08/18/92
EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICE & Design	1,718,629	09/22/92
AMERICA'S EMPLOYER	1,938,992	11/28/95
EXPRESS STAFFING SERVICES	1,946,030	01/02/96
EXPRESS HUMAN RESOURCES & Design	2,124,198	12/23/97
EXPRESS MANAGEMENT SERVICES & Design	2,225,130	02/23/99
PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS		
Trademark	Appln. No.	Filing Date
PROVIDING SOLUTIONS FOR A SIMPLER TOMORROW	75/478,637	05/04/98
WORLD'S EMPLOYER	75/478,638	05/04/98
EXPRESS TRAK	75/612,680	12/28/98
LATALOG HAM	,	

 $G: \label{localization} G: \label{localization} WPDOC\ \ JL\ BOK\ \ Express\ 1-00\ \ 0332200.doc$ 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0286

**RELEASE** 

WHEREAS, BANK OF OKLAHOMA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT, a national

banking association having a place of business at 201 Robert S. Kerr, P.O. Box 24128,

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73124 (hereinafter referred to as the "Bank"), and EXPRESS

FRANCHISE SERVICES, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having a principal place of

business at 6300 N.W. Expressway, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73132 (hereinafter referred to as

"Express") executed a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement effective

February 1, 2000 which granted to the Bank a security interest in and to certain trademarks, trade

names and service marks (hereinafter referred to as the "Original Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Bank has recorded the Original Security Agreement for the trademarks,

trade names and service marks listed on Schedule A in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on March 21, 2000 on Reel 2047, Frames 075 to 085 (10 pages) inclusive;

WHEREAS, Express has requested a release of the Bank's Original Security Agreement

in, to and under said trademarks, trade names and service marks listed on Schedule A in order to

facilitate the granting of a new security interest to the Bank as Agent Bank as collateral agent for

the ratable benefit of certain Lenders entitled First Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral

Assignment and Security Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Amended Security

Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Express shall simultaneously have recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office this release and the Amended Security Agreement.

G:\Wpdoc\J\BOK\Express\5-01\release trademark assignment.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0287 NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the Bank hereby releases Express from any and all liens, security interests and claims pursuant to the Original Security Agreement against said trademarks, trade names and service marks listed on Schedule A.

The Bank hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this release.

BANK OF OKLAHOMA, N.A. AS
COLLATERAL AGENT

By: John D. Higginbotham
Senior Vice President

STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
	)
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA	)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the day of Oklahoma, N.A., as Collateral Agent.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

2

RECORDED: 09/24/2001